
Directional Coupler                              ZX30-12-4+
Typical Performance Curves

Insertion Loss 
0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

 Frequency (MHz)

In
se

rti
on

 L
os

s 
(d

B
)

Directivity
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

 Frequency (MHz)

D
ire

ct
iv

ity
 (d

B
)

Coupling 
11.0

11.2

11.4

11.6

11.8

12.0

12.2

12.4

12.6

12.8

13.0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

 Frequency (MHz)

C
ou

pl
in

g 
(d

B
)

Return Loss
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

 Frequency (MHz)

R
et

ur
n 

Lo
ss

 (d
B

.)

Return Loss IN
Return Loss OUT
Return Loss CPL

REV. X1
   ZX30-12-4+

060718
Page 1 of 1


